Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Chase Manhattan Bank		07/23/2008	New York Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paragon Trade Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	80 Cuttermill Road, Suite 500
City:	Great Neck
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2168406	ULTRA SOFT-STRETCH
Registration Number:	2200505	TRADITIONS
Registration Number:	2188462	ULTRA FRESH
Registration Number:	1993603	WONDERDRYS
Registration Number:	1871299	DOUBLERS
Registration Number:	1786743	BABY COMFORT
Registration Number:	1860369	PARAGON TRADE BRANDS
Registration Number:	1836726	WONDERPANTS
Registration Number:	1805253	DRI-GUARD
Registration Number:	1639711	ULTRASOFTS
Registration Number:	1557983	DRY'N HAPPY
Registration Number:	1557979	GIGGLES
Registration Number:	1590837	SOFT-STRETCH
Registration Number:	1604540	LOVING TOUCH
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0529

900115350

Registration Number:	1210639	SMILES	
Registration Number:	1218462	TEDDY BEAR	
Registration Number:	1170311	BABY COMFORT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holly Pekowsky, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34315/7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Pekowsky
Signature:	/Holly Pekowsky/
Date:	09/05/2008

Total Attachments: 10

source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page2.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page3.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page4.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page5.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page6.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page7.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page8.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page9.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page9.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Chase - 07-23-08#page10.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of July, <u>23</u> 2008 (this "Release") is made by The Chase Manhattan Bank, a bank, acting in its capacity as agent (together with any successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "Agent") for each of the Lender Parties (as defined in the Security and Pledge Agreement) under that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 7, 1998 and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, beginning at Reel 1720, Frame 0001 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Paragon Trade Brands, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Agent;

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those set forth on the attached schedules, including the Trademarks referenced on Reel 1720, Frame 0001 through Frame 1720, Reel 0010, as well as all other intellectual property and collateral assets specified in that Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to

(i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Collateral including those identified in the attached schedules hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Collateral including those listed in the

attached schedules:

- (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral including those listed in the attached schedules, to Grantor; and
- (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Collateral including those listed in the attached schedules.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedules hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantor, (in each case, without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Collateral, and the Security Interest granted to Agent in the Collateral, including those listed in the attached schedules.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Signature:

BARBARA R. MARKS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Name:

CMB Notation (1907.404) Tab setting (1907.404)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the gordrable Commissioner of Pa	017 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Paragon Trade Brands, Inc. 180 Technology Parkway Norcross, GA 30092 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Cx Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ONO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Agent Internal Address: Attn: Ms. Jane Jacobs Street Address: 270 Park Avenue City: New York
Execution Date:January 7, 1998	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Pro
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Zalkin, Rodin & Goodman LLP Internal Address: Attn: Steven F. Capace, Esq.	Paid (see 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 750 Third .\venue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	Daposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document. Steven F. Capace Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 4, 1998 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information EMARK Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D. 27211: 1720 FRAME: 0001

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Docket Number	Registration Number	Registered <u>Date</u>	Class & Type
Adorable	TM-20064	1933630	06/23/93	IN 16
Adult Care	TM-20366	1215957	09/17/81	IN 25
Baby Comfort	TM-20356	1786743	12/07/92	IN 16
Baby Comfort	TM-20370	1170311	02/23/79	IN 25
Baby Design (1st)	TM-20384	1229957	01/22/81	IN 25
Baby Design (2 nd) Diapers	TM-20385	1229956	01/22/81	IN 25
Baby Design (3rd) Diapers	TM-20386	1323339	01/22/81	IN 25
Babycare	TM-20368	1849242	07/30/92	IN 16
By-myself	TM-20373	1849243	08/03/92	IN 16
Chicadees	TM-20065	1875242	06/23/93	IN 16
Comfort Weave of Cantamenial Products, Namely Sanitary Napkins and	TM-20419	2118389	03/29/96	IN 5
Compare and Save Diapers	TM-16927-1	1465397	12/31/86	IN 16
Doublers Diaper	TM-17094	1167396	02/22/79	IN 25
Doublers	TM-20091	1871299	12/17/93	IN 16
Dri-Guard	TM-20376	1805253	06/24/91	IN 16
Dry'n Happy	TM-17567	1557983	01/31/89	IN 16
Edge Guard	TM-20379	1773585	05/17/90	IN 16

18315.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0002

Trademark	Docket Number	Registration Number	Registered <u>Date</u>	Class & Type
First Pants Incontinence Products, Namely Disposable Training Pants	TM-20255	2081880	07/27/94	IN 16
Giggles	TM-17572	1557979	01/31/89	IN 16
Kinderpants Pants	TM-19358	1844356	06/01/92	IN 16
Kinderpants & Design Pants	TM-20141	1875242	12/27/93	IN 16
Little Boy Design	TM-20110	1922907	12/06/93	IN 16
Little Girl Design	TM-20111	1922906	12/07/93	IN 16
Loving Touch	TM-12852	1604540	08/04/87	IN 16
My Boy	TM-20166	1953658	02/28/94	IN 16
My Girl	TM-20165	1949532	02/28/94	IN 16
Padlock	TM-20387	1162850	08/01/79	IN 16
Paragon Trade Brands & Design Diapers	TM-19459	1860369	09/17/92	IN 16
Smiles	TM-10212	1210639	08/31/81	IN 25
Soft-Stretch Component for Disposable Diapers	TM-17415-2	1590837	01/06/89	IN 16
Softlok Diapers	TM-20156	1993840	02/15/94	IN 16
Teddy Bear & Design	TM-20398	1218462	11/13/80	IN 25
Teddy Body (stylized)	TM-20399	1765863	02/27/92	IN 16
Teddy Girl (stylized)	TM-20400	1767455	08/27/92	IN 16

2

18315.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0003

REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0534

Trademark	Docket Number	Registration Number	Registered <u>Date</u>	Class & Type
Traditions Namely Sanitary Napkins, Panty Liners and Tampons	TM-20420	2116844	03/29/96	IN 16
Ultrasofts	TM-17771	1639711	11/29/89	IN 16
Up'n Go	TM-20063	1979970	06/23/93	IN 16
Wonder Dry	TM-18986	1747784	08/06/91	IN 16
Wonder Dry System & Design Diapers	TM-17997	1629112	11/16/89	IN 16
Wonder Drys	TM-20080	1962218	07/20/93	IN 16
Wonderdrys	TM-20320	1993603	09/26/95	IN 16
Wunderpants Pants	TM-19359	1836726	06/01/92	IN 16
Wunderpants & Design Pants	TM-20136	1884900	12/27/93	IN 16

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

18315.1

<u>Trademark</u>	Docket Number	Application Number	Application Date
Namely Sanitary Napkins, Panty Liners and Tampons	TM-20442	75080892	3/29/96
Comfort Cuffs	TM-20579	75/382642	10/31/97
Dri-Lock	TM-20423	75080887	3/29/96
Fresh Classics	TM-20448	75170372	9/23/96
Fresh Classics	TM-20500	75/258571	3/17/97
Kids' Comfort	TM-20382	75013397	11/1/95
Lady Comfort	TM-20531	75297452	5/23/97
Micro-pore	TM-20449	75181345	10/15/96

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0004

Trademark	Docket Number	Application Number	Application Date
Nature's Care for Babies	TM-20577	75/382631	10/31/97
Paragon Trade Brands Products	TM-20496	75/252574	3/6/97
Puresorb	TM-20559	75331339	7/28/97
Sleep Tites	TM-20258	74500965	3/15/94
Soft-Stretch	TM-20529	75292131	5/15/97
Softways	TM-20421	75080868	3/29/96
Traditions	TM-20501	75/258410	3/17/97
Tummy Bands & Training Pants	TM-20474	75217572	12/23/96
Ultra Fresh	TM-20484	75227256	1/17/97
Ultra Soft-Stretch	TM-20453	75181186	10/15/96

18315.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0005

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Docket Number	Registration Number	Registered <u>Date</u>	Class & Type
Adorable	TM-20064	1933630	06/23/93	IN 16
Adult Care	TM-20366	1215957	09/17/81	IN 25
Baby Comfort	TM-20356	1786743	12/07/92	IN 16
Baby Comfort	TM-20370	1170311	02/23/79	IN 25
Baby Design (1st)	TM-20384	1229957	01/22/81	IN 25
Baby Design (2 nd) Diapers	TM-20385	1229956	01/22/81	IN 25
Baby Design (3rd) Diapers	TM-20386	1323339	01/22/81	IN 25
Babycare	TM-20368	1849242	07/30/92	IN 16
By-myself	TM-20373	1849243	08/03/92	IN 16
Chicadees	TM-20065	1875242	06/23/93	IN 16
Comfort Weave of Cantamenial Products, Namely Sanitary Napkins and	TM-20419	2118389	03/29/96	IN 5.
Compare and Save Diapers	TM-16927-1	1465397	12/31/86	IN 16
Doublers Diaper	TM-17094	1167396	02/22/79	IN 25
Doublers	TM-20091	1871299	12/17/93	IN 16
Dri-Guard	TM-20376	1805253	06/24/91	IN 16
Dry'n Happy	TM-17567	1557983	01/31/89	IN 16
Edge Guard	TM-20379	1773585	05/17/90	IN 16

18315.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0007

<u>Trademark</u>	Docket Number	Registration Number	Registered <u>Date</u>	Class & Type
First Pants Incontinence Products, Namely Disposable Training Pants	TM-20255	2081880	07/27/94	IN 16
Giggles	TM-17572	1557979	01/31/89	IN 16
Kinderpants Pants	TM-19358	1844356	06/01/92	IN 16
Kinderpants & Design Pants	TM-20141	1875242	12/27/93	IN 16
Little Boy Design	TM-20110	1922907	12/06/93	IN 16
Little Girl Design	TM-20111	1922906	12/07/93	IN 16
Loving Touch	TM-12852	1604540	08/04/87	IN 16
My Boy	TM-20166	1953658	02/28/94	IN 16
My Girl	TM-20165	1949532	02/28/94	IN 16
Padlock	TM-20387	1162850	08/01/79	IN 16
Paragon Trade Brands & Design Diapers	TM-19459	1860369	09/17/92	IN 16
Smiles	TM-10212	1210639	08/31/81	IN 25
Soft-Stretch Component for Disposable Diapers	TM-17415-2	1590837	01/06/89	IN 16
Softlok Diapers	TM-20156	1993840	02/15/94	IN 16
Teddy Bear & Design	TM-20398	1218462	11/13/80	IN 25
Teddy Body (stylized)	TM-20399	1765863	02/27/92	IN 16
Teddy Girl (stylized)	TM-20400	1767455	08/27/92	IN 16

18315.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0008

Trademark	Docket Number	Registration Number	Registered <u>Date</u>	Class & Type
Traditions Namely Sanitary Napkins, Panty Liners and Tampons	TM-20420	2116844	03/29/96	IN 16
Ultrasofts	TM-17771	1639711	11/29/89	IN 16
Up'n Go	TM-20063	1979970	06/23/93	IN 16
Wonder Dry	TM-18986	1747784	08/06/91	IN 16
Wonder Dry System & Design Diapers	TM-17997	1629112	11/16/89	IN 16
Wonder Drys	TM-20080	1962218	07/20/93	IN 16
Wonderdrys	TM-20320	1993603	09/26/95	IN 16
Wunderpants Pants	TM-19359	1836726	06/01/92	IN 16
Wunderpants & Design Pants	TM-20136	1884900	12/27/93	IN 16

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Docket Number	Application Number	Application Date
Namely Sanitary Napkins, Panty Liners and Tampons	TM-20442	75080892	3/29/96
Comfort Cuffs	TM-20579	75/382642	10/31/97
Cottontails	TM-17850	836157	11/6/89
Dri-Lock	TM-20423	75080887	3/29/96
Fresh Classics	TM-20448	75170372	9/23/96
Fresh Classics	TM-20500	75/258571	3/17/97
Kids' Comfort	TM-20382	75013397	11/1/95
Lady Comfort	TM-20531	75297452	5/23/97

3

18315.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0009

<u>Trademark</u>	Docket Number	Application Number	Application Date
Micro-pore	TM-20449	75181345	10/15/96
Nature's Care for Babies	TM-20577	75/382631	10/31/97
Paragon Trade Brands Products	TM-20496	75/252574	3/6/97
Paragon Trade Brands Products	TM-20502	75/25466	3/10/97
Puresorb	TM-20559	75331339	7/28/97
Simply Comfort	TM-20390	535193	6/9/94
Sleep Tites	TM-20258	74500965	3/15/94
Soft-Fit System	TM-20324	N/A	N/A
Soft-Stretch	TM-20529	75292131	5/15/97
Softways	TM-20421	75080868	3/29/96
Traditions	TM-20501	75/258410	3/17/97
Tummy Bands & Training Pants	TM-20474	75217572	12/23/96
Ultra Fresh	TM-20484	75227256	1/17/97
Ultra Soft-Stretch	TM-20453	75181186	10/15/96

18315.1

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 09/05/2008